STEP-BY-STEP GUIDE

1. CHECK SENSOR EN: = IT: NL:

TOOL CONTROLS

EN: Tool Controls
@ ~ntenna @ Display © oisplay Lights @ concel Button
6 Directional o OK/Enter Button e Power Button 9 OBDII Port

Buttons
DE: Gerdtesteuerungen
e Antenne g Anzeige 9 Leuchtanzeigen e Abbrechen
e Richtungstasten 0 OK-/Enter-Taste e Ein-/Aus-Taste e 0BDII-Anschluss

ES: Controles del dispositivo
© Luces deresuitado (@) Boton de

@ ~ntena @ rontellz
cancelacién

Botones 0 Botén OK/ e Botén de Q Puerto OBDII
direccionales confirmacién encendido

FR: Commandes de l'outil

c Antenne 0 Ecran e Voyants résultat 0 Touche

d'annulation

@ Touches @ Touche de © Bouton de mise © rort osoil

directionnelles validation en marche

IT: Comandi del dispositivo

@ ~ntenna @ Display © sic diindicazione @ puisante

VEHICLE SELECTION (m=

CADILLAC
CHEVROLET
CHRYSLER
CODA

Ford
A7 Edge
[}
20CE45743
33.1PSI
315 MHz

START O K NEXT

Check Sensor

View sensor information for up to 7 tyres, including tyre
pressure, tyre temperature, ID, frequency and battery
life.

ES:

Probar sensor

Permite visualizar la presion del neumético, su
temperatura, el ID del sensor, la frecuencia y el estado
de la bateria.

Sensor Uberpriifen

Anzeige aller Sensorinformationen fir bis zu sieben
Reifen, einschlieRlich Reifendruck, Temperatur, Sensor-ID,
Frequenz und Batteriestatus.

Vérifier capteur
Consultez la pression et la température du pneu, I'ID de
capteur, la fréquence et |'autonomie de la batterie.

Controlla sensore
Visualizzazione di pressione, temperatura pneumatico, ID
sensore, frequenza e durata batteria.

Sprawdz czuj

Wyswietlanie ci$nienia, temperatury opony,
identyfikatora czujnika, czestotliwosci oraz zywotnosci
baterii.

Sensoren controleren
Bandenspanning, temperatuur, sensor-ID, frequentie en
levensduur van de accu bekijken.

RU:

MpoBeputb ceHcop

MpOCMOTPUTE AaBNEHME B WNHAX, TEMNEPATYPy B WIHAX,
MAeHTUdUKATOP CEHCOpPa, HacToTy U pecypc
aKKyMynATOpHOM GaTtapeu.

1/12 » Set tire pressure
2/12 » Engage Parking Brake
3/12 » Turn the ignition to OFF
position then press and
release the brake pedal
4/12 * Quickly turn the ignition
from OFF to RUN (engine off)
3 times (stop in RUN])
V/A G stop QK NEXT

OE Part #
FORD
Edge
2019

F2GZ-1A-189-A

0 MENU

EN:
Service TPMS
View and perform manual and OBDII relearn procedures
for select vehicles. View OE part numbers for
replacement TPMS sensors.

ES:
Servicio TPMS
Permite visualizar y realizar procesos de reaprendizaje
manuales y OBDII. Permite visualizar los nimeros de
referencia de recambio original.

DE:
RDKS warten
Anzeige und Durchfiihren von manuellen und
0BDII-Anlernverfahren. Anzeige von
OE-Ersatzteilenummern.

FR:
Service TPMS
Affichez les méthodes de réapprentissage manuelles et
exécutez les procédures via I'OBDII. Trouvez les pieces
de rechange d'origine.

Manutenzione TPMS

Visualizzazione ed esecuzione di procedure manuali e
procedure di acquisizione OBDII. Visualizzazione codici
componente OE per sostituzione.

Serwis TPMS

Wyéwietlanie i wykonywanie procedur ponownego
uczenia sie: recznej oraz OBDII. Wyswietlanie numeréw
czeéci O dla zamiennikéw.

NL:
Onderhoud TPMS uitvoeren
Handmatige procedures en procedures voor OBDI!
inleren bekijken en uitvoeren
OE-vervangingsonderdeelnummers bekijken.

RU:

e O6cnyxusaHve TPMS
MPOCMOTPHUTE 1 BLINOAHMTE NPOLeAyPbl 0ByYeHUA —
pyuHoro 1 OBDII. MpocMoTpuTe HOMepa AeTaneii no
KaTanory M3rotosuTens.

@ USB/Charging Port

3. PROGRAM SENSOR

UPLOADING...

FORD (==}
Edge

PROGRAMMABLE SENSOR

ID :2031913286

EN:

Program Sensor
Program Hamaton sensors by creating, cloning, manually
entering or retrieving ID’s from the ECU.

ES:

Programar sensor

Permite programar los sensores de Hamaton mediante
creacién, clonacién, introduccién manual de los ID o
recuperacién de los ID de la ECU.

DE:

Sensor programmieren

Programmieren von Hamaton-Sensoren durch Kreieren,
Kopieren, manuelle Eingabe der Sensor-ID oder Abrufen
der ID vom Steuergerit.

FR:

Programmer capteur

Programmez les capteurs Hamaton en créant, clonant ou
récupérant I'D directement & partir du calculateur du
véhicule.

Controlla sensore

Programmazione dei sensori Hamaton mediante
creazione, clonazione, digitazione manuale dell'lD o
recupero dell'ID dall'ECU.

Zaprogramuj czuj.

Programowanie czujnikéw z Hamaton przez tworzenie,
klonowanie, reczne wprowadzanie identyfikatoréw czujnikéw
lub pobieranie identyfikatoréw z ECU.

NL:

Sensoren programmere

Hamaton sensoren programmeren door het creéren,
klonen, handmatig invoeren van de ID's of door het
ophalen van de ID's uit de ECU.

RU:
Mporp. ceHcop
3anporpammupyiiTe ceHcopbl Hamaton oaHUM 13
NepeymnCIEHHBIX HIKE CNOCOBOB: NyTEM CO3AaHMS,
KOMMPOBAHMA, BBOAA MAEHTUGUKATOPA BPYUHYIO MM
NONYYEHMA MAEHTUGNKATOPOB OT IBY.

@ uss-/Ladeanschiuss

© soton de activacion

@ Puerto de carga/USB

SETTINGS

UNITS: PSI/°F
FORMAT : AUTO
BUZZER ON : YES
AUTO OFF : 5 mn
LANGUAGE : ENGLISH
ABOUT

ABOUT =)

ABCD-9876

Database AC-01-00
Relearn: AC-01-00

EN:
Settings
View and change tool settings, including the region,
language, pressure/temperature units, ID format, sound
and power.

ES:

Ajustes

Permite modificar el pais de utilizacién del dispositivo, el
idioma, las unidades de presién y temperatura, el
formato de los ID y los ajustes de sonido y energfa

DE:

Einstellungen
Andern von Einsatzregion, Sprache, Druck-/Temperatur-

einheiten, ID-Format, Ton und Leistungseinstellungen des

Gerits.

Réglages

Modifiez la région de I'outil, la langue, les unités de
pression/température, le format de I'ID, les paramatres
sonores et d'activation.

Impostazioni

Visualizzazione e modifica di regione di lavoro, lingua,
unita di misura della pressione/temperatura, formato 1D,
impostazioni per audio e alimentazione.

Ustawienia

Zmiana regionu pracy narzedzia, jezyka, jednostek
ciénienia/temperatury, formatu identyfikatora, d#wieku
oraz zasilania

NL:

e Instellingen
Het werkgebied van het toestel, de taal, de
druk-/temperatuur-eenheden, het ID-formaat en de
geluids- en vermogensinstellingen wijzigen.

RU:

e O6cnyxusaHue TPMS
MpocmoTpuTe U BLINOAHWTE NpoLEeAypPbl 0ByyeHna —
pyuHoro n OBDII. pocmoTpuTte HOMepa Aetanei No
KaTanory usrotosutena.

FORD
o\ Edge

FORD (=

Edge

EN:

Recent Sensor Data
View the most recent vehicle and sensor information.

DE:

Neueste Sensordaten
Anzeigen des letzten Fahrzeugs und der

Dati recenti sensore
Visualizzazione di informazioni aggiornate su veicolo e

NL:

Recente sensordata
Het meest recente voertuig en sensorinformatie

del risultato di annullamento A Sensorinformationen. sensore. bekijken.
6 Pulsanti di e Pulsante OK / Enter e Pulsante di 9 Porta OBDII @ Porta USB/di ricarica |
direzione accensione <« > 13DER94
? 37.1PSI T49F . . . X
NL: Bediening toestel i | 35MHz  BAT:0K ES: FR: PL: RU:

e Antenne g Display 9 Resultaatlampjes o Annuleren-knop
6 Richtingsknoppen o OK/Enter-knop @ Aan/uit-knop e OBDII-poort

PL: Kontrola narzedzia

0 Antena LF g Wyswietlacz 9 Kontrolki wyniku o Przycisk anulowania e Przycisk wyzwolenia

6 Przyciski strzatek e Przycisk OK / Enter @ Przycisk zasilania e Gniazdo OBDII

RU: OpraHbl ynpaBneHUA MHCTPYMEHTa

0 AHTEHHa o Oucnneit e WNHAMKaTOpbI o KHOMKa OTMEHbI e KHOMKa aKTMBaLN
pesynbTaTa
G KHoMKM 0 KHonka e KHonka e Mopt OBDII

HanpaeneHua OK/Enter nuTaHua

Hamaton | Innovation to Perfection

SELECT TIRE

[HYEY

GMENU

Info sensor reciente
Permite visualizar los datos mas recientes del vehiculo y
de los sensores.

Données capteurs récentes
Affichez les informations les plus récentes concernant le
véhicule et le capteur.

Ostatnie dane czuj.
Przegladaj najnowsze informacje o pojezdzie i czujnikach.

HoBble paHHble ceHcopa
Sleutel testen voor levensduur van de batterij, signaalsterkte
en -frequentie.

@ Gniazdo USB/fadowania

@ MopT USB/3apaaku

50 100%

PRESS KEY FOB BUTTON

AT

T 1T T 1
0% 50% 100%

315 MHz SIGNAL

EN:
RKE Test
Test vehicle key fobs for battery life, signal strength and
frequency.

ES:

Prueba llave
Prueba de Ilave para determinar el estado de la baterfa y
la intensidad y frecuencia de la sefial.

DE:
Test Funktiiroffner
Testen von Schliissel-Fob auf Batteriestatus, Signalstarke
und Frequenz

FR:
Test clés
Vérifiez I'état de la batterie, I'intensité du signal et la
fréquence d’émission.

Test della chiave
Test portachiavi veicolo per durata batteria, potenza
segnale e frequenza

Test RKE
Przetestuj brelok do kluczy pod katem zywotnogci baterii,
sity sygnatu oraz czestotliwosci

NL:

Sleutel testen
Sleutel testen voor levensduur van de batterij, signaalsterkte
en -frequentie

Test RKE
MpoTecTupyiite pecypc asnemeHTa NUTaHUA, ypoBEHb CUTHaNA
1 yactoty 6penoka asTomobuna

www.hamatonusa.com




KIT CONTENTS

®

@ &= @

&

EN: Kit Contents
@ H47 Tool

@ USB-B Cable
© 08DII Cable

FR: Contenu du kit
@ outil H47

@ Cable USB-B

© cable OBDII

PL: Zawartosc¢ zestawu
(1) Narzedzie H47

@ Kabel USB-B

© Kabel OBDII

Hamaton | Innovatio

DE: Inhalt des Kits
@ H47-Gerit

@ USB-B-Kabel
© O0BDII-Kabel

IT: Contenuto del kit
@ Dispositivo H47

@® Cavo USB-B

© cCavo 0BDII

ES: Contenido del kit
@ Dispositivo H47

@ Cable USB-B

© Cable OBDII

NL: Inhoud van de kit
o H47-toestel
@ USB-B-kabel
© OBDIl-kabel

RU: CoaepkaHMe KoMmneKTa

0 NHcTpymeHT H47
@ Kabenb USB-B

© Kabenb OBDII

to Perfection

ACTIVATING SENSORS

EN: Activating Sensors
To activate a sensor, place the tool’s antenna
adjacent the tyre’s sidewall, near the valve.
Connecting OBDII
Plug the OBDII cable into the bottom of the
tool with the power ON.

e Plug the opposite end into the vehicle’s OBDII
port with the ignition ON.

ES: Activacion de sensores
Para activar un sensor, coloque la antena del
dispositivo en el lateral del neumdtico, cerca
de la valvula.

Conexion OBDII

Introduzca el conector OBDII en la parte
inferior del dispositivo ENCENDIDO.

@ Conecte el extremo opuesto en el puerto OBDII
del vehiculo con el contacto ENCENDIDO.

IT: Attivazione dei sensori
Per attivare un sensore, collocare I'antenna del
dispositivo sul fianco dello pneumatico, in
corrispondenza della valvola.

Utilizzo del connettore OBDII

Inserire il connettore OBDII nella parte inferiore
del dispositivo con |'alimentazione elettrica
accesait.

g Inserire I'altra estremita nella porta OBDII del
veicolo con la chiave di accensione in posizione
ON.

PL: Aktywacja czujnikéw
0 Aby aktywowac czujnik, umies¢ antene
urzadzenia z boku opony, w poblizu zaworu.
Podtaczanie OBDII
0 Podtacz kabel OBDII do gniazda znajdujacego sie
w dolnej czesci urzadzenia, przy wigczonym
zasilaniu.

Podtacz drugi koniec kabla do gniazda OBDII
pojazdu, przy wigczonym zaptonie.

i

DE: Sensoren aktivieren

Halten Sie zum Aktivieren des Sensors die
Antenne des Geréts in die Nahe des Ventils an
die Reifenseitenwand.

OBDII anschlieBen
Stecken Sie den OBDII-Stecker in den
unteren Teil des eingeschalteten Gerats.

Stecken Sie das andere Ende bei eingeschalteter
Zindung in den OBDII-Anschluss des Fahrzeugs.

FR: Activation des capteurs

o Pour activer un capteur, placez |'antenne de
I'outil sur le flanc du pneu, prés de la valve.

Connexion de I'OBDII
@ Branchez le connecteur de 'OBDII en bas de
I'outil sous tension.

Branchez |'autre extrémité au port OBDII du
véhicule avec le contact.

NL: De sensoren activeren

Plaats de antenne van het toestel tegen de
zijkant van de band nabij het ventiel om de
sensor te activeren.

De OBDII verbinden

0 Sluit het andere uiteinde aan op de OBDII-poort
van het voertuig met het contact AAN.

Plug in opposite end into vehicle’s OBDII
port with ignition in the ON position.

RU: AKTMBaLMA CEHCOpPOB
ﬂ,ﬂﬂ AKTUBAUMKM CEHCOPA NPUNOKUTE aHTEHHY
WHCTpYMEHTa K 6OKOEOl\/‘1 NOBEPXHOCTU LINHbI,
PAAOM C KnanaHom.

MoacoeamHeHue OBDII
MNoacoeaunHuTe pasbem kabena OBDII K HUXKHeN
4acTU MHCTPYMEHTA MPU BKNOYEHHOM NUTaHUU.
Q BcTaBbTe NPOTUBONONOXHbIN KOHel, Kabens 8

nopt OBDII aBTOMO6MA NPK BKAOYEHHOM
3aXKUraHuu.

UPDATING THE TOOL
@ wwhamaton-tpms.com/wenvt (@) WP webvTexe

FULL UPDATE

SYNCHRONIZE
JoBs

N: Updating the Tool:

o Download the WebVT software at

600006

®06000

www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Open the WebVT.exe installation file. Follow
the installation instructions.

Connect the tool to your PC with the power

Open the WebVT software, select “Full
Update”.

The update will take 5-10 minutes.

S: Actualizacion del dispositivo:

Descargue el software WebVT en
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Abra el archivo de instalacién WebVT.exe.
Siga las instrucciones de instalacion.

Conecte el dispositivo ENCENDIDO a su PC.
Abra el programa WebVT y seleccione
«actualizacion completa».

El dispositivo estara actualizado al cabo de 5-10
minutos.

IT: Aggiornamento del dispositivo:

®06000 06

-]

600006

Scaricare il software WebVT all'indirizzo
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Aprire il file di installazione WebVT.exe.
Seguire le istruzioni di installazione.

Collegare il dispositivo al PC con
I'alimentazione elettrica accesa.

Aprire il software WebVT, quindi selezionare
“Full Update” (Aggiorna dispositivo).

Dopo 5-10 minuti il dispositivo sara
aggiornato.

L: Aktualizacja urzadzenia:

Pobierz oprogramowanie WebVT na stronie:
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Otworz plik instalacyjny WebVT.exe. Postepuj
zgodnie z instrukcjami dot. instalacji.

Podtacz urzadzenie do komputera PC z
wigczonym zasilaniem.

Uruchom oprogramowania WebVT, wybierz
opcje ,petna aktualizacja.

Po 5-10 minutach narzedzie zostanie
zaktualizowane.

DE:

o

(3]

(5]

|

0000

NL:

o
(2]

©
o

e

RU:

o

©
(4]
(5]

Gerat aktualisieren:
Laden Sie die Software WebVT unter
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt herunter.

Offnen Sie die Installationsdatei WebVT.exe.
Folgen Sie den Installationsanweisungen.

SchlieRen Sie das Gerét an lhren eingeschalteten
PCan.

Offnen Sie die Software WebVT, wéhlen Sie

,Full Update” (Gerat aktualisieren).

Das Gerat wird innerhalb von 5 bis 10 Minuten
aktualisiert.

Mise a jour de loutil:
Téléchargez le logiciel WebVT sur
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Ouvrez le fichier d'installation WebVT.exe.
Suivez les instructions d'installation.

Connectez |'outil sous tension a votre
ordinateur.

Ouvrez le logiciel WebVT puis sélectionnez
«Full Update» (mettre a jour I'outil).

La mise a jour de |'outil prend 5 a 10 minutes.

Het toestel bijwerken:
Download de WebVT-software op
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt.

Open het installatiebestand WebVT.exe.
Volg de installatie-instructies.

Verbind het ingeschakelde toestel met uw
pc.

Verbind het ingeschakelde toestel met uw
pc.

Het toestel is na 5 tot 10 minuten volledig
bijgewerkt.

O6HoBneHue MO MHCTpyMmeHTa:

3arpysure MO WebVT no ccbinke:
www.hamaton-tpms.com/webvt

OTKpoliTe ycTaHOBOYHbIN daiin WebVT.exe.
CneslyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM MO YCTaHOBKE.

MoacoeanHUTe MHCTPYMeEHT K MK npun
BK/IKOYEHHOM NMUTAHUN.

Otkpoiite MO WebVT, sbibepute Full Update.

Yepes 5-10 muHyT 3aBepluntca obHosneHue MO
MHCTPYMeEHTa.

Hamaton H47
QUICKSTART GUIDE

EN:
Quickstart Guide

DE:

Kurzbedienungsanleitung

ES:
Guia de inicio rapido

CHECK SENSOR

FR:
Guide de démarrage
rapide

IT:
Guida di avvio rapido

NL:
Beknopte gids

PL:
Skrocona instrukcja

RU:
KpaTkoe pykoBoacTBo
no Hayany pabotbl

CONTACT SUPPORT

EUROPE

USA

g pport.eu@h

AN
www www.hamaton-tpms.com
A -4

.com g support@hamatonusa.com

)
k\ 888-588-7039

www.hamatonusa.com




